GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT
CFS - Weekly Summary

9/23/2024 To 9/30/2024

09/23/2024 06:15 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 9126 Edmonston Ct Vandalism - The victim's driver-side door handle was damaged along with the ignition. The
victim stated that nothing of value was taken from the vehicle.

09/23/2024 08:31 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6640 Lake Park Dr GB3 Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle window was smashed and items were stolen from the
vehicle.

09/23/2024 08:38 FOUND Report Written 7814 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Located Stolen Vehicle - The victim purchased a used vehicle, and upon attempting to get it

registered, it came back as stolen. She came to the police, who confirmed that the vehicle was
listed as stolen from out of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

09/23/2024 09:33 VANDALISM Report Written 701 Northway GB1 Vandalism - Someone threw a rock, breaking the window of a city vehicle.

09/23/2024 10:43 STOLEN VEH Report Written 7809 Mandan Rd GB3 Stolen Vehicle/ located - The victim reported her vehicle was stolen. Later on that day officers
located the vehicle.

09/23/2024 12:33 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Shoplifting/ Theft Report - A store employee advised that an older black male stole a large
amount of food from the store.

09/23/2024 15:36 REPORTED CIT 02 - Arrest Greenbelt Rd Wb / Southway GB1 Attempted citizen robbery — A juvenile victim stated that two other juvenile males attempted to

ROBBERY rob him and take his sneakers. Both of the juveniles were held and released to their guardians.

09/23/2024 17:58 STOLEN VEH Report Written 6225 Springhill Ct GB2 Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her white, Hyundai Sonata, (FL 52BQQE) had been
stolen.

09/23/2024 18:26 ATT SUICIDE Mental Health Diverson GB1 Mental Health Diversion / Attempted suicide

COMBINED

09/23/2024 19:15 FOUND Report Written 6101 Breezewood Ct GB2 Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers located an abandoned vehicle, a check revealed that it was
stolen through Prince George's County Police Department.

09/23/2024 20:08 DOMESTIC COMBINED 02 - Arrest GB2 Domestic w/Arrest

09/24/2024 12:33 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Shoplifting/ Theft - An employee said a black female stole items from the store.

09/24/2024 18:25 CHECK WELFARE Report Written 6110 Breezewood Ct GB2 Missing Person - A family member reported the female juvenile was missing. She was later
located safe.

09/24/2024 19:48 SUICIDE Mental Health Diverson GB3 Mental Health Diversion / Attempted suicide

09/25/2024 07:15 STOLEN VEH Report Written 5310 N Center Dr GB2 Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her Gray 2017 Lexus IS 300 (MD 8EK1762) had been
stolen.

09/25/2024 08:19 VANDALISM Report Written 7900 Kara Ct GB3 Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was smashed but nothing was reported taken.

09/25/2024 09:32 MISSING PERSON Report Written 7236 Morrison Dr GB3 Missing Person - A family member reported thata female with mental health was missing. She
was later located safe.

09/25/2024 13:53 VANDALISM Report Written 7915 Greenbury Dr GB3 Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was smashed.

09/25/2024 14:10 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7573 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Shoplifting/ Theft - A store employee witnessed a black female steal items from the store and

got into a black vehicle. Officers located the vehicle and conducted a traffic stop as it was trying
to leave. All the stolen items were returned to the store, and the subject is now banned from the
property.

09/25/2024 16:57 THEFT REPORT Report Written 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 Shoplifting/ Theft - Officers were notified by loss prevention that a group of juvenile's just
shoplifted. All four juveniles were taken into custody, the merchandise was recovered, and they
were banned from the property.

09/25/2024 17:14 ASSAULT Report Written GB2 Mental Health Diverson
09/25/2024 17:25 DOMESTIC COMBINED Report Written GB1 Domestic/ Mental Health Diversion
09/25/2024 20:53 CVA ABUSE REPORT  Report Written GB3 Child Protective Services

Created By: Executed on:



09/25/2024
09/26/2024
09/26/2024

09/26/2024

09/26/2024

09/26/2024

09/26/2024

09/26/2024
09/27/2024
09/27/2024

09/27/2024

09/27/2024

09/27/2024
09/27/2024

09/27/2024

09/27/2024

09/28/2024

09/28/2024
09/28/2024
09/28/2024
09/28/2024

09/28/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024

09/29/2024
09/29/2024
09/29/2024
09/29/2024

Created By:

23:39
05:13

09:57

12:38

12:59

15:22

15:29

19:38
07:47

09:40

11:32

13:36

19:12
20:39

21:42

22:51

08:48

10:16
14:27
15:35
21:43

22:18

02:41

04:18

07:27
15:10
15:46

19:12

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
FOUND

ASSAULT COMBINED

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

SIGNAL 100
VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

SEXUAL ASALT
REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

DOMESTIC
ASSIST
DOMESTIC

CIT ROBBERY
COMBINED

FIGHT COMBINED

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

VANDALISM

DEATH REPORT
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
DEATH REPORT

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Mental Health Diverson
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Warrant Service
Report Written
02 - Arrest

Service Rendered

Report Written
DUI Arrest
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

6301 Golden Triangle Dr

7429 Greenbelt Rd Eb
5813 Cherrywood Ln
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb

5809 Cherrywood Ln
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7214 S Ora Ct
9210 Springhill Ln

5915 Cherrywood Ln

7501 Greenway Center Dr

7400 Greenway Center Dr

7810 Walker Dr

550 Crescent Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6198 Greenbelt Rd Wb
9106 Springhill Ln

6002 Springhill Dr

6400 Cherrywood Ln

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB2
GB2
GB1

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB1

GB3

GB3

GB1

GB1
GB1
GB3
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1
GB2
GB2
GB2

Domestic
Domestic

Recovered Stolen Vehicle - The New Jersey Police located a rental vehicle that was reported
stolen from Greenbelt, MD.

Fight/ Assault - Two men were involved in a verbal argument that turned physical. One of the
men struck the other in the face before fleeing the scene.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her Gray 2007 Ford van (MD 4EF4636) had been
stolen.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her Black Honda Civic (NC -6426787) was stolen. The
victim left the vehicle running outside of the store.

Shoplifting/ Theft—The store manager advised that he observed on camera a Hispanic male
loading items into a bag and walking out without paying.

Mental Health Diverson

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was shattered.

Shoplifting/ Theft Report - A loss prevention officer stated that an unknown suspect entered the
store and took several items without paying.
Attempted Stolen - The victim's vehicle window was broken and there was ignition damage.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2012 Black Hyundai Sonata with temporary
registration T1886209 had been stolen.
Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her license plate was stolen from her vehicle.

Sexual Assault

Theft from Auto - The victim's rear passenger window was smashed, the ignition was tampered
with, items were reported missing.

Found lost Vehicle - The citizen reported that his vehicle was stolen but later admitted to
mistakenly parking his vehicle at another location.

Theft from Auto - The victim's side passenger window was shattered on his vehicle, and items
were missing.

Domestic
Property - A resident turned in a shotgun for disposal.
Domestic w/ Arrest

Citizen Robbery - The victim stated that when she was getting out of her vehicle in the rear of
the mall, four black females approached her. The female suspects struck her in the head
multiple times. They stole her purse containing her wallet and cell phone. When officers
canvassed the area, they found her purse and cell phone near the mall; the wallet was still
missing.

Assault - A man under the influence of drugs attacked another man. Officers arrived and
subdued him, he was then taken to a nearby hospital for treatment.

DUI w/Arrest - A vehicle in the roadway was found with the male driver passed out behind the
wheel. The male was arrested and charged with DUI.

Vandalism - The victim reported that the front passenger-side window of her vehicle was
broken.

Death Report

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 black Toyota Camry (MD 6DK7872) was stolen.
Shoplifting/ Theft - Suspects stole detergent and fled all points with merchandise.

Death Report

Executed on:



