## GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

9/23/2024

To

9/30/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
09/23/2024	06:15	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9126 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's driver-side door handle was damaged along with the ignition. The
						victim stated that nothing of value was taken from the vehicle.
09/23/2024	08:31	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6640 Lake Park Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle window was smashed and items were stolen from the vehicle.
09/23/2024	08:38	FOUND	Report Written	7814 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Located Stolen Vehicle - The victim purchased a used vehicle, and upon attempting to get it
						registered, it came back as stolen. She came to the police, who confirmed that the vehicle was
						listed as stolen from out of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.
09/23/2024	1	VANDALISM	Report Written	701 Northway	GB1	Vandalism - Someone threw a rock, breaking the window of a city vehicle.
09/23/2024	10:43	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7809 Mandan Rd	GB3	Stolen Vehicle/ located - The victim reported her vehicle was stolen. Later on that day officers located the vehicle.
09/23/2024	12:33	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft Report - A store employee advised that an older black male stole a large
						amount of food from the store.
09/23/2024	15:36	REPORTED CIT	02 - Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Wb / Southway	GB1	Attempted citizen robbery – A juvenile victim stated that two other juvenile males attempted to
		ROBBERY		·		rob him and take his sneakers. Both of the juveniles were held and released to their guardians.
09/23/2024	17:58	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6225 Springhill Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her white, Hyundai Sonata, (FL 52BQQE) had been
						stolen.
09/23/2024	18:26	ATT SUICIDE	Mental Health Diverson		GB1	Mental Health Diversion / Attempted suicide
		COMBINED				
09/23/2024	19:15	FOUND	Report Written	6101 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers located an abandoned vehicle, a check revealed that it was
						stolen through Prince George's County Police Department.
09/23/2024	20:08	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/Arrest
09/24/2024	12:33	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7495 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - An employee said a black female stole items from the store.
09/24/2024	18:25	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written	6110 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Missing Person - A family member reported the female juvenile was missing. She was later
			'			located safe.
09/24/2024	19:48	SUICIDE	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diversion / Attempted suicide
09/25/2024	07:15	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5310 N Center Dr	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her Gray 2017 Lexus IS 300 (MD 8EK1762) had been stolen.
09/25/2024	08:19	VANDALISM	Report Written	7900 Kara Ct	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was smashed but nothing was reported taken.
09/25/2024	09:32	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	7236 Morrison Dr	GB3	Missing Person - A family member reported thata female with mental health was missing. She
						was later located safe.
09/25/2024	13:53	VANDALISM	Report Written	7915 Greenbury Dr	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was smashed.
09/25/2024	14:10	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7573 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - A store employee witnessed a black female steal items from the store and
						got into a black vehicle. Officers located the vehicle and conducted a traffic stop as it was trying
						to leave. All the stolen items were returned to the store, and the subject is now banned from the
						property.
09/25/2024	16:57	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - Officers were notified by loss prevention that a group of juvenile's just
03/20/2024	10.57	THE FREE OIG	report witten	0000 Greenbeit Na Wb	OBZ	shoplifted. All four juveniles were taken into custody, the merchandise was recovered, and they
						were banned from the property.
						were barried from the property.
09/25/2024	17:14	ASSAULT	Report Written		GB2	Mental Health Diverson
09/25/2024	17:25	DOMESTIC COMBINED	Report Written		GB1	Domestic/ Mental Health Diversion
					1	
09/25/2024	20:53	CVA ABUSE REPORT	Report Written		GB3	Child Protective Services

09/25/2024	23:39	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
09/26/2024	05:13	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB2	Domestic
09/26/2024	09:57	FOUND	Report Written	6301 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Recovered Stolen Vehicle - The New Jersey Police located a rental vehicle that was reported stolen from Greenbelt, MD.
09/26/2024	12:38	ASSAULT COMBINED	Report Written	7429 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fight/ Assault - Two men were involved in a verbal argument that turned physical. One of the men struck the other in the face before fleeing the scene.
09/26/2024	12:59	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5813 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her Gray 2007 Ford van (MD 4EF4636) had been stolen.
09/26/2024	15:22	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her Black Honda Civic (NC -6426787) was stolen. The victim left the vehicle running outside of the store.
09/26/2024	15:29	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft—The store manager advised that he observed on camera a Hispanic male loading items into a bag and walking out without paying.
09/26/2024	19:38	SIGNAL 100	Mental Health Diverson		GB3	Mental Health Diverson
09/27/2024	07:47	VANDALISM	Report Written	5809 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle window was shattered.
09/27/2024	09:40	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft Report - A loss prevention officer stated that an unknown suspect entered the store and took several items without paying.
09/27/2024	11:32	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7214 S Ora Ct	GB3	Attempted Stolen - The victim's vehicle window was broken and there was ignition damage.
09/27/2024	13:36	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9210 Springhill Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2012 Black Hyundai Sonata with temporary registration T1886209 had been stolen.
09/27/2024	19:12	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5915 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that her license plate was stolen from her vehicle.
09/27/2024	20:39	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Sexual Assault
09/27/2024	21:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7501 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's rear passenger window was smashed, the ignition was tampered with, items were reported missing.
09/27/2024	22:51	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7400 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Found lost Vehicle - The citizen reported that his vehicle was stolen but later admitted to mistakenly parking his vehicle at another location.
09/28/2024	08:48	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7810 Walker Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's side passenger window was shattered on his vehicle, and items were missing.
09/28/2024	10:16	DOMESTIC	Warrant Service		GB1	Domestic
09/28/2024	14:27	ASSIST	Report Written	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Property - A resident turned in a shotgun for disposal.
09/28/2024	15:35	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB3	Domestic w/ Arrest
09/28/2024	21:43	CIT ROBBERY COMBINED	Service Rendered	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Citizen Robbery - The victim stated that when she was getting out of her vehicle in the rear of the mall, four black females approached her. The female suspects struck her in the head multiple times. They stole her purse containing her wallet and cell phone. When officers canvassed the area, they found her purse and cell phone near the mall; the wallet was still missing.
09/28/2024	22:18	FIGHT COMBINED	Report Written	6198 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Assault - A man under the influence of drugs attacked another man. Officers arrived and subdued him, he was then taken to a nearby hospital for treatment.
09/29/2024	02:41	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	9106 Springhill Ln	GB2	DUI w/Arrest - A vehicle in the roadway was found with the male driver passed out behind the wheel. The male was arrested and charged with DUI.
09/29/2024	04:18	VANDALISM	Report Written	6002 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim reported that the front passenger-side window of her vehicle was broken.
09/29/2024	07:27	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	Death Report
09/29/2024	15:10	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2018 black Toyota Camry (MD 6DK7872) was stolen.
09/29/2024	15:46	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - Suspects stole detergent and fled all points with merchandise.
09/29/2024	19:12	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Death Report

Created By: